

SC No. 150/16
FIR No. 432/16
PS: New Usman Pur
State Vs. Arif etc.

05.09.2017

Present: Sh. R. K. Tanwar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State
with IO/ASI Jagbir Singh.

All three accused produced from JC.

Sh. Kumar Gaurav, Ld. LAC for accused Tasleem.

Sh. Ankur Rohilla, Ld. Counsel for complainant/witnesses.

He has filed authority on behalf of accused Tasleem. Same is taken on record.

PW-1 Mukhtiyar and PW-2 Imran are present. They are further examined-in-chief. PW Mubarak Ali is also present. He is examined-in-chief as PW-8.

At this stage, accused Sadik and Arif also submit that they also want to avail services of legal aid counsel. As such Sh. Vaibhav Sharma, Ld. LAC was contacted. However, he was not available.

It is noticed that earlier also Sh. Vaibhav Sharma was contacted in one case but he was unavailable. As such intimation be sent to DLSA, North-East to change the counsel.

In these circumstances, cross-examination of PW-1, 2 and 8 is deferred.

Copy of this order be sent to DLSA, North-East for intimation.

Copies of evidence recorded today supplied to the accused persons.

No other PW is present.

Put up for remaining PE on 06.11.2017.

(SANJAY BANSAL)
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ/
NE/KKD/Delhi/05.09.2017