

SC No. 150/16
FIR No. 432/16
PS: New Usman Pur
State Vs. Arif etc.

06.11.2017

Present: Sh. R. K. Tanwar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State
with IO/ASI Jagbir Singh.

All three accused produced from JC.

Sh. Kumar Gaurav, Ld. LAC for accused Tasleem.

Sh. Rishi Chawla, Ld. LAC for accused Sadik.

Sh. Y. K. Gautam, Ld. Counsel for accused Arif.

IO informs that PW- Mubarak Ali will not be appearing today. He is
stated to be ill.

PW-1 Mukhtiyar and PW-2 Imran are also unserved.

Put up for remaining PE on 11.01.2018.

PWs be summoned for the next date.

(SANJAY BANSAL)
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ/
NE/KKD/Delhi/06.11.2017