

25.05.2023

Present : Sh. Ramesh Bajiya, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Arif is already PO.
Sh. Parven Yadav, Ld. LAC for accused Taslim
alongwith accused.
Sh. Rishi Chawla, ld. LAC for accused Sadik.

DW2 Dr. Pragya Tiwari is present, partly examined
in chief, further examination in chief is deferred for want of
original MLC.

It is submitted by DW2 Dr. Pragya Tiwari that entire
medical record, as stated in the summons, has not been provided
by MS Reetu Chawla. Accordingly, MS Reetu Chawla be
summoned to appear alongwith complete record and the
explanation for not providing the requisite record to DW2. Diet
money of Rs.500/- is paid by the accused to DW2 Dr. Pragya
Tiwari.

Put up for DE on **12.07.2023**.

(Pankaj Arora)
ASJ-04/North-East District/KKD/Delhi
25.05.2023