

08.08.2023

Present : Sh. Shikhar Mahajan, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Arif is already PO.
Accused Sadik and Taslim in person.
Sh. Rishi Chawala, Id. Counsel for accused Sadiq.

PW Dr. Shalabh Daas is present and discharged
unexamined as original record has not been produced. He is
bound down for NDOH.

Issue summons to IO for NDOH.

Put up for PE on **05.09.2023**.

(Pankaj Arora)

ASJ-04/North-East District/KKD/Delhi

08.08.2023