

12
SC No. 150/2016
STATE Vs. ARIF
FIR No. 432/2016
PS (New Usman Pur)

05.09.2023

Present : Sh. Shikhar Mahajan, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Arif is already PO.
Sh. Rishi Chawala, ld. Counsel for accused Sadiq
alongwith accused.
Sh. Parveen Yadav, ld. LAC for accused Tasleem
alongwith accused.
IO in person.

IO has produced two MLCs of accused Sadiq, which
were taken out from the police file. Let copy of the said MLC be
supplied to ld. Defence counsel.

DW Dr. Sulab Dass not present despite being bown
down.

Put up for DE on 06.10.2023.

(Pankaj Arora)
ASJ-04/North-East District/KKD/Delhi
05.09.2023

At 3:00 pm

Dr. Sulab Dass is appeared in person and he is
apprised about the proceedings of this Court.

(Pankaj Arora)
ASJ-04/North-East District/KKD/Delhi
05.09.2023