

SC150/2016
STATE Vs. ARIF
FIR no. 432 /2016
PS New UsmanPur

12.03.2024

Present: Sh. Prag Dutt Panday, Ld. Subst.APP for the State.
Accused Arif is already PO vide orders dt. 08.07.2022.
Accused Tasleem in person, on bail.
Accused Sadiq is absent, though on bail.
Surety Sitara of accused Sadiq is present.
No DW is present.

NBW issued against accused Sadiq received back with the report that he is lodged in JC in another case FIR no. 0155/24, PS New Usman Pur.

It is submitted by the surety that accused Sadiq has been lodged in JC since 05.03.2024 in the said case.

Let production warrants be issued against accused Sadiq as per the particulars furnished above for NDOH.

Surety of accused Sadiq is bound down for the NDOH.

Last and final opportunity is given to accused Sadiq to lead DE on the NDOH.

Put up for appearance of accused Sadiq and DE on **16.04.2024.**

(Ankita Lal)
ASJ /(FTC)N.E. KKD, Delhi
12.03.2024