

8 SC 150/2016
STATE Vs. ARIF
FIR No. 432 /2016
PS New Usman Pur

09.05.2024

Present: Sh. Kamal Akhter, Ld. APP for the State.
Sh. Rishi Chawla, Ld. LAC for the accused Sadik
through VC.
Sh. Parveen, Ld. LAC for the accused Tasleem
alongwith accused.
Accused Sadik on bail in present case, is produced
from JC since he is in custody in some other case.
Accused Arif already declared PO vide order dated
08.07.2022.

At request of the Ld. LACs for the accused persons,
be put up for addressing final arguments on **04.06.2024**.

(ATUL AHLAWAT)
ASJ (FTC)/North-
East/KKD Courts/
Delhi/09.05.2024